Assembly Instructions / Istruzioni di montaggio Rev.03.2025 ENG/ITA

Model / Modello: Honda CBR 600RR 2025-2025

Description / Descrizione: Muffler mod. SC-RR carbon fiber/ titanium

Part Number / Codice: H53A-185C/H53A-185T

* ITA

ENG Before you begin, read through these instructions and check that all parts are present.

Before mounting the product, allow the engine, exhaust system, radiator, etc. to cool down.

For correct installation, all tightening must be done after the correct positioning of the muffler without restricting the
moving  parts, to not compromise the correct functioning of the product.

Your SC-Project muffler requires regular inspection and maintenance. The more you ride the more often you must inspect
your SC-Project. If your product is leaking, bent, deformed or cracked, we recommend dealer inspection before you
ride again.

SC-Project cannot assume any responsibility for damage resulting from incorrect installation.

SC-Project recommends that all accessories should be fitted by a specialized technician.

HOT SURFACE: During or after the engine has been running do not touch the muffler, it can be hot.

Prima di iniziare, leggere attentamente le istruzioni e controllare che tutte le parti siano presenti.
Prima di procedere allo smontaggio/montaggio, assicurarsi che il motore, il sistema di scarico,  radiatore, ecc. si siano

raffreddati.
Per una corretta installazione, il serraggio delle viti deve avvenire dopo il corretto posizionamento  del silenziatore in maniera

danon interferire con le parti in movimento della moto, per non compromettere Il corretto  funzionamento  del
prodotto.

II'tuo scarico SC-Project richiede ispezione e manutenzione periodiche. Al crescere del chilometraggio  percorso  sara
necessario aumentare la frequenza delle ispezioni. Se il prodotto ha delle perdite, & piegato, deformato o rotto, consigliamo
di far ispezionare al servizio di assistenza prima del nuovo utilizzo.

SC-Project non si assume nessuna responsabilita per danni risultanti da un'incorretta installazione.
SC-Project raccomanda per I'installazione di tutti gli accessori I'utilizzo di personale specializzato.
SUPERFICI AD ALTA TEMPERATURA: Durante o dopo I'accensione del motore non toccare il silenziatore, puod essere

A WARNING A WARNING: this sticker on the carbon end cap of the muffler

indicates that the three screws must Not be removed under any

kg

it 5 STRICTEY FORBIDCEM circumstances. Doing e will void the warranty.

to unscrew or remove the

th f th bi i i i
fibre end cam. Ay tampering The sticker must be removed before installing the muffler.

involves serious safety risks . ' '
and will void all warranties. ATTENZIONE: questo adesivo che trovate sul fondello in carbonio
§ peanhere  mstruction della marmitta indica che non si devono per alcun motivo rimuovere

le tre viti di fissaggio, in caso contrario decadra la garanzia. I'adesivo va

REMOVE THIS STICKER BEFORE USE rimosso PRIMA di installare la marmitta.
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SC-SIL-03274 1

SC-SIL-03279 1 - -

SC-COL-02227 1

SC-PSP-01641 1
ISO 7380 M4x20TB 4
SC-PSP-02116 1
SC-PSP-02134 4
4136304 4

SC-PSP-02115 1

SC-STD-01278 1
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Assembly Instructions / Istruzioni di montaggio Rev.03.2025 ENG/ITA

Model / Modello:

Honda CBR 600RR 2025-2025

Description / Descrizione:

Muffler mod. SC-RR carbon fiber/ titanium

Part Number / Codice:

H53A-185C/HE3A-185T

Remove rider
seat and tail Fig.

Rimuovere sella pilota, sella
passeggero e coda Fig. 02-03

Remove the black plastic heat shield
and the metal heat shield. Fig. 06-07

Rimuovere il para calore di plastica nero
e il paracalore metallico. Fig. 06-07

seat, passenger
02-03

Disconnect all the license plate holder
connectors and remove it. and remove
the right passenger footboard and the
right rider footboard screws. Fig. 04-05

Scollegare tutti i connettori del porta
targa e rimuoverlo. Rimuovere la
pedana passeggero DX e le viti della
pedana pilota DX. Fig. 04-05
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Model / Modello: Honda CBR 600RR 2025-2025
Description / Descrizione: Muffler mod. SC-RR carbon fiber/ titanium
Part Number / Codice: H53A-185C/H53A-185T

Loosen the hose clamp nut as shown in 1

—

Fig. 08 Remove the screw in the
undertail as shown in Figure 09,

Allentare il dado della fascetta stringi
tubo come indicato in Fig. 08
Rimuovere la vite del sotto codone
come indicato in Fig.09.

Unscrew and remove the nut
indicated in Fig.10 which holds
the metal cover

Svitare e togliere il dado
indicato in Fig.10 che tiene la
copertura metallica

Remove the two  screws(left-right)
indicated by the arrows in Fig.11 and
remove the original silencer Fig.12.

WARNING: the silencer is heawy,
support it while removing it from the bike.

Rimuovere le due viti (dx e sx) indicate
dalle frecce in Fig.11 e rimuovere |l
silenziatore originale Fig.12.

ATTENZIONE: i silenziatore & pesante,

sostenerlo mentre lo si toglie dalla moto. ' Fig.12

—
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Model / Modello: Honda CBR 600RR 2025-2025
Description / Descrizione: Muffler mod. SC-RR carbon fiber/ titanium
Part Number / Codice: H53A-185C/H53A-185T

Insert the graphite gasket R\ V==
into the manifold until it '
stops, as shown in
Fig.13.Position the OEM
clamp with  the timing
reference on the manifold
EXACTLY as shown by the
arrow in Fig.14.

Inserire la guamnizione in
grafite nel collettore fino
in battuta, come indicato
in Fig.13. Posizionare la
fascetta OEM con |l
riferimento di fasatura sul
collettore ESATTAMENTE
come indicato  dalla
freccia in Fig. 14

Insert the manifold onto the OEM manifold as
shown in Fig.15, without tightening the OEM clamp

Inserire il collettore sul collettore OEM come indicato
in Fig. 15, senza serrare la fascetta OEM

Insert the silencer into the manifold
and secure it using the OEM screws
without tightening them, as shown in
Fig.16

Inserire il silenziatore nell collettore e
fissarlo utilizzando le viti OEM senza
serrarle, come indicato in Fig. 16
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Model / Modello: Honda CBR 600RR 2025-2025
Description / Descrizione: Muffler mod. SC-RR carbon fiber/ titanium
Part Number / Codice: H53A-185C/H53A-185T

Fit the spring between the silencer and
the manifold as shown in Fig.17.

Montare la molla fra il silenziatore e |l
collettore come indicato in Fig.17.

Tighten the two OEM screws A and B and
the clamp bolt C to the tightening torque
indicated in the motorcycle manual. Fig. 18

Stringere le due viti OEM A e B (DX e SX)
e il bullone C della fascetta, alla coppia di
serraggio indicata dal manuale della moto.
Fig. 18

Remove the two plastic covers from the
original license plate holder Fig.19

Smontare le due cappottature in plastica
dal porta targa originale Fig.19
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Model / Modello: Honda CBR 600RR 2025-2025
Description / Descrizione: Muffler mod. SC-RR carbon fiber/ titanium
Part Number / Codice: H53A-185C/H53A-185T

Fit the threaded rubber inserts A on
the license plate holder and fit the
spacers B to the carbon cowling C as
shown in Fig.20 and 21

Montare gli inserti filettati in gomma A
sul portatarga e interporre | distanziali
B alla cappottatura in carbonio C
come indicati in Fig.20 e 21

Tighten the 4 screws A as shown in Fig.
22 and 23 and reassemble the OEM
license plate holder by reconnecting the
indicator and rear light connectors

Stringere le 4 viti A come indicato in Fig.
22 e 23 e rimontare il portatarga OEM
ricollegando i connettori frecce e fanale
posteriore

Repeat the operations
described on page 2 in
reverse order to completely
reassemble the motorcycle as
shown in Fig.24

Ripetere al contrario le
operazioni  descritte  a
pagina 2 per rimontare
completamente la moto
come indicato in Fig.24
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